Name of the Bid Rate Contract of S&T UPS installed in NMRC 

2 Approximate Cost of Work INR 11,14,333/- (Inclusive of GST) 

3 Time period of contract 12 Months 

4 Method of selection Cost Based Selection (Lowest– L1) 

5 
Bid Processing Fee  
(Non refundable) 

INR 5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand, Nine Hundred only) through 
RTGS/NEFT only payable in favor of Noida Metro Rail 
Corporation Limited 

6 Ernest Money Deposit (EMD) 
INR 33,430/- (Rupees Thirty three Thousand Four Hundred and 
Thirty Only)/- 

7 
System of Tendering Single stage One Packet/Bid System (Technical bid and 

Financial bid to be submitted together on e-Tender portal.) 

8 
Name of the Corporation’s official 
for addressing queries and 
clarifications 

JGM/AFC-Tele 
Noida Metro Rail Corporation Limited,

[...]

b) The Bidder should have completed in India during last 7 (Seven) years period ending last day 
of month previous to the one in which the bids are invited should be either of the following:  

i. One order of similar nature of value not less than Rs.8,91,466/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Ninety One 
Thousand  Four Hundred Sixty Six only) or 

ii. Two orders of similar nature of value not less than Rs. 5,57,166/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty 
Seven Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six Only) each or 

iii. Three orders of similar nature of value not less than Rs. 4, 45,733/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fourty 
Five Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three Only) each.  

“Definition of Similar Works-Works involving supply , installation , testing and

[...]

Work completion certificate should clearly indicate 
the nature/scope of work, actual completion cost and actual date of completion for such work. 
Without proper and valid certificates from the Employers, bid will be rejected. 

d) The Bidder should have minimum average annual turnover Rs. 11, 14,333/- (Rupees Eleven 
Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty Three Only) in the last 3 (three) Financial 
Years (2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25) preceding the Bid Due Date.  

Page 1 of 3 

e) Profit before tax should be positive in at least 1 (one) year; out of the last 3 (three) audited 
financial years ending on 31st march, 2025.